PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yann BOUTANT	07/17/2008	
Thierry FOURNEL	07/16/2008	
Jean-Marie BECKER	07/16/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Signoptic Technologies
Street Address:	12 Alee Lac de Garde
City:	Le Bourget Du Lac
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	73370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12086871		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: brobinson@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71247-0055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 2

500875712

source=71247-55 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022771 FRAME: 0740 JF \$40.00 1ZUS68

source=71247-55 assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022771 FRAME: 0741

Signature: Thierry Fournel

ASSIGNMENT

			•				
This is an	Assignmer	nt of the following rights, title and interes	st:				
\boxtimes	United Sta	ates of America rights, title and interest	in the inve	ntion			
\boxtimes	- Marie, the districtest in the investion						
\boxtimes		nal Application No	PCT/E	≕₽2008 <i>/</i> 07040	93		
	Date of Fi	fing:	Decemb	<u>-rzooo/07016</u> er22 2006	3		
\boxtimes	United Sta	Date of Filing: United States Provisional Application Serial No		60/774 649			
D	Date of Filing:		February 21, 2006				
\boxtimes							
وع	, or winer	an application for a U.S. Patent was ex	(ecuted on	July 16,	2008 & J ₁ 2(uly 17, 008	
Title of the	Invention:	Method for Extracting Random Signat Generating a Decomposition Base to	ures From Implement	a Material Ele the Extraction	ment and Meth Method	nod for	
inventors ((Assignors):	: Yann Boutant, Thierry Fournel, and Je	an-Marie E	Becker			
Assignee(s		SIGNOPTIC TECHNOLOGIES					
	,	12 Alée Lac de Garde					
		73370 Le Bourget Du Lac France					
**** CHEOTHO	ereas, we, the entified aboves as "Invention	ie above-identified Inventors, have invented and described in the above-identified pat ");	d certain nev ent applicat	w and useful im ion(s) and/or pa	provements in th Itent(s) (hereinaf	e ter	
And dentified as	d, whereas w ssignee;	e desire to assign our above-identified right	ts, title and i	interest in the In	vention to the at	oove-	
Nov icknowledg	w, this indent jed;	ure witnesseth, that for good and valuable o	consideratio	n, the receipt w	hereof is hereby		
applications and to any a n and to an and other be	e(s) as identificand all Letter by and all reis enefits accru	gn, sell and transfer our above-identified rig led above, including any divisions, continua s Patent of the United States, which may be sues and reexaminations thereof, and in ar ing or to accrue to us with respect to the fill ates, unto said Assignee.	itions, and o ∋ granted or nd to anv an	continuations-in- have granted for id all priority righ	part thereof, and or said Invention ats. Convention r	, and	
And States Lette Interest ther	ers Patent wh	authorize and request the Commissioner of sich may issue for said Invention to said Ass	Patents an signee, as a	d Trademarks to ssignee of the v	o issue any Unite whole right, title a	ed and	
or tilling divi eissue or re	isions, contin eissues of an	agree to sign and execute all necessary and uations and continuations-in-part of said ap by Letters Patent which may be granted for the to time require and prepare at its own e	plication for my aforesai	patent and/or	for obtaining an	V	
7	Fret	5	70	12Th	1 7		
Signature	Yarın Bout	ani a	Date V	177"	~ 0 ° ~		
	اجموري دسه عدد سيد .		- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C	•			

PATENT REEL: 022771 FRAME: 0742 Docket No. 71247-0055 Assignment Page two

Signature: Jean-Mafie Becker

RECORDED: 06/03/2009

July 16th, 2008

Date

PATENT REEL: 022771 FRAME: 0743